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2015-2016 NHSA CONTACT LIST 
 

PRESIDENT – Steve VanDerBeken 
TREASURER – Judy Cook 

SECRETARY – Brian Crawford 
WEB MASTER – Mike Hirst

CONY Concord YMCA 
 John DeCaprio 

15 N. State St. 
Concord, NH 03301 
(H) 603-369-2625 
(W) 603-228-9622x131 
(P) 603-228-9622 
jvd0330@comcast.net 

CTS Claremont Tiger Sharks   
 Tim Hernon, Aquatics Director 
 Claremont Parks Department 
 152 South St 
 Claremont, NH 03743 
 (W) 603-542-7019 
 (FAX) 603-542-7014 
 aquaticsdirector@claremontnh.com 

CRVS Conn. River Valley Stingrays 
 Pedr Seymour  
 413-559-8365  
 pedr.seymour@gmail.com     
 

ESC Executive 
 Brian Crawford (Secretary)  
 50 R English Village Road #202  
 Manchester, NH 03102 
 (C) 603-320-7946 
 bpcrawford@comcast.net 
 bcrawford@ehsc.com 

EST Exeter 
 Shannon Deschenes 
 P.O. Box 766 
 Exeter NH 03833 
 603-548-0139 
 office@exeterswim.org 

EST Exeter 
 Kyle Myers 
 919-448-8877 
 swimcoachkylemyers@gmail.com 

EST Exeter 
 Melissa Hubley 
 603-793-4520 
 melissadhubley@gmail.com 
 

FINS       
 Chris Puranananda 
 978-748-0017 
 cpuranan@yahoo.com 

FINS    
 Liz Gosselin 
 lizgosselin@gmail.com    



 

Page 2 

GST Gunstock Swim Team 
 Jason Vanier 
 603-520-0629 
 vanierjason@gmail.com  

GST Gunstock Swim Team 
 Martha K. McIntire 
 603-998-0989 
 swim2bfit@gmail.com  

LRW Lakes Region Wavemakers 
 Judy Cook (Treasurer) 
 PO Box 7148 
 Gilford, NH 03247 
 jcook@lakesregionwavemakers.com 
 603-293-0279 

LRW Lakes Region Wavemakers 
 Marlee Sundius 
 meetmngr@lakesregionwavemakers.com 
 603-279-9912 

MST Manchester Swim Team   
 Steve Van DerBeken (President) 
 92 Pennsylvania Ave. 
 Manchester NH 03104  
 603-623-4179 (Home #) 
  603-533-3554 (Cell #)  
 svanderbek@aol.com 

MST Manchester Swim Team  
 Greg Gowern 
 603-6614-4186 
 MSTRapids@comcast.net 

PRDE Pride Swimming 
http://bgcn.com/prideswimming 
Brendan McLaughlin 
9 Village Falls Way 
Merrimack, NH 03054 
603-318-8845 
coachmack2007@aol.com 

PRDE Pride Swimming 
 Michele Turcotte 
 14 Elliot St. 
 Pepperell, MA 01463 
 978-621-5641 
 michelet@charter.net 

PWSC Peterborough 
 Dick Cuddihee 
 39 Greenwood Road 
 Dublin, NH  03444 
 (H) 603-563-7742 
 (C) 603-398-3564 
 pwsc99@yahoo.com 
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RAYS Rockingham Area Youth Swimming 

Marilyn Soraghan 
14 Aldrich Street 
Litchfield, NH 03052 
603-860-7862 
mlsoraghan@comcast.net 
www.teamunify.com/nerays 

RAYS Rockingham Area Youth Swimming 

Carol MacDougall 
6 Fernwood Way 
Adkinson NH 03811  
(H) 603-362-4595 
(W) 603-819-8206 
(P) 603-437-6565 
tmacdougall@myfairpoint.net 

SBGC Salem Boys & Girls Club SeaLions 
 http://www.salembgc.org 
 Caitlyn Shea 
 7 Macfarland Road 
 Salem, NH 03079 
 (H) 603-890-6793 
 (W) 603-401-2916 
 ceshea8@comcast.net 
 Pool: 2 Geremonty Drive Salem, NH 

SBGC Salem Boys & Girls Club SeaLions 
 http://www.salembgc.org 
 Heather Arcidiacono 
 14 Artemis Road 
 Salem, NH 03079 
 (H) 603-912-5933 
 (C) 978-257-0274 
 heather_arcidiacono@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

STORM YMCA of Greater Nashua 
 Karen Thomas (STORM team manager) 
 (C) 603-566-4256 
 kthomasrn@gmail.com  

STORM YMCA of Greater Nashua 
 Rich Droser (Head Coach) 
 (C) 617-448-5761 
 (W) 603-689-2417 
 rdroser@nmymca.org 

STORM YMCA of Greater Nashua 
 Mike Hirst (Webmaster) 
 (C) 603-494-9188 
 mike.n.hirst@gmail.com 

UVAC Upper Valley Aquatics Center 
 Dorsi Raynolds 
 dorsi.raynolds@gmail.com 

UVAC Upper Valley Aquatics Center 
 Brian Dirrane 
 648 Quincy Road 
 Rumney, NH 03266 
 swimteam@uvacswim.org 
 (H) 603-786-9293 
 


